



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	18/11/2022	Version No.:	VI
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis Stock Number	77060111
Name	Five Fabulous Flavours
Ingredients	<p>Our Classic Lemon Curd Sugar, Whole EGG, Vegetable margarine (Vegetable oils (Palm*, Palm kernel*, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring), Concentrated whole lemon (4%), Concentrated lemon juice (3%), Natural lemon flavouring. *Palm oil from a certified sustainable source.</p> <p>Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam Strawberries, Sugar, Gelling agent: Fruit pectin, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice. Prepared with 56g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 65g per 100g.</p> <p>Classic Orange Thin Cut Marmalade Sugar, Oranges, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Concentrated lemon juice. Prepared with 46g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.</p> <p>Caramelised Onion Chutney Onion (51%), Sugar, Balsamic vinegar (Wine vinegar, Grape must, Colour: SULPHITE ammonia caramel, Preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Muscovado sugar, Rapeseed oil, Spices, Concentrated lemon juice, Garlic powder, Acidity regulator: Citric acid, Salt.</p> <p>Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle Demerara sugar, Cider vinegar, Carrots, Onions, Rhubarb (10%), Golden syrup, Blackberries (7%), Plums (7%), Blackcurrants (7%), Worcestershire sauce (Water, Spirit vinegar, Sugar, Onion, Salt, Tamarind paste, Ginger, Garlic, BARLEY malt extract, Cloves), Concentrated tomato purée, Spices.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	105g Our Classic Lemon Curd 113g Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam

	113g Classic Orange Thin Cut Marmalade 105g Caramelised Onion Chutney 115g Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle				
Country of Origin	Made in Great Britain.				
Storage Instructions	Ambient				
Manufacturer's name and address	Cottage Delight Ltd., Brooklands Way, Leekbrook, Leek, Staffordshire Moorlands, ST13 7QF				
Instructions for use	N/A				
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Our Classic Lemon Curd	Original Strawberry Whole Fruit Jam	Classic Orange Thin Cut Marmalade	Caramelised Onion Chutney	Classic Cheese Maker's Pickle
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1776/424	1040/245	1232/290	1122/264	867/205
Fat	21.0	0.1	0.1	1.4	0.2
Of which saturated	9.7	0.0	0.0	0.2	0.0
Carbohydrate	55.5	60.5	71.7	60.9	47.0
Of which sugars	54.4	60.5	71.7	58.4	46.1
Fibre					
Protein	3.7	0.5	0.6	1.2	1.4
Salt	0.5	0	0	0.3	0.5
Alcoholic Strength	N/A				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes				
Suitable for vegans	No				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes				
Free from alcohol	Yes				
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				
Free from artificial colours	No				